
2025-2026 MSHS Drama Club Schedule  
*Please note that the dates and times are subject to change* 

 
 

Date Event Place/ Time 

Thursday, August 21 Drama Info Meeting Swiger Auditorium 6:30 

Monday, August 25 Fall Play Auditions Swiger Auditorium 4pm  

Tuesday, August 26 Fall Play Auditions Swiger Auditorium  
 5-8:30 

Wednesday, August 27 Fall Play Auditions/Callbacks Swiger Auditorium 
6:30 

Thursday, August 28 Fall Play Cast Posted/Fall 
Play Tech Applications 

Available 

- 

Wednesday, September 3 Fall Play Tech Applications 
Due  

- 

Thursday, September 4 Fall Play Tech Posted  - 

Saturday, September 6 First Fall Play Work Day Library/Auditorium 
Orientation 9-12 

1-4 

Saturday, September 13 Fall Play Work Day  
 

Library 9-12 
(Cabaret in auditorium) 

 
 

Saturday, September 20 Fall Play Work Day 
(Homecoming)  

Swiger Auditorium 9-12  

Saturday, September 27 Fall Play Work Day 
Allerton Band Retreat  

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

 

Monday, September 22 Holiday Play Director 
Applications Posted 

- 

Thursday, September 26 Holiday Play Director 
Applications Due  

- 

Saturday, October 4 Fall Play Work Day 
Band Comp in Effingham 

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

Monday, September 29 Holiday Play Directors Ms. Henrikson’s Room C17B 



Posted: Meet for a short 
meeting after school  

Wednesday, October 1 Holiday Play Materials 
Posted 

- 

Tuesday, October 7 Holiday Play Auditions  Swiger Auditorium  
3:30-8 

Sign up on Google 
Classroom 

Saturday, October 11 Fall Play Work Day 
Band Competition in 

Naperville 

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

Saturday, October 18 Fall Play Work Day 
Band Competition in Lincoln 

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

Saturday, October 25 Fall Play Work Day 
UofI Band Comp  

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

Saturday, November 1 LAST Fall Play Work Day 
Jazz Comp  

Swiger Auditorium 9-12 
1-4 

Thursday, November 6 Fall Play Matinees for 
younger grades 

Auditorium  
9 and 1? 

Friday, November 7 Fall Play Performance Swiger Auditorium 7pm 

Saturday, November 8 Fall Play Performance  Swiger Auditorium 7pm 

Sunday, November 9 Fall Play Performance Swiger Auditorium 2pm 

Monday, November 10 Crew Chair Applications for 
musical posted 

- 

Friday, November 14 Crew Chair Applications for 
musical due by 3:30 

- 

Monday, November 17 Crew Chair Interviews  Swiger Auditorium 
Time TBD 

Friday, December 5 Holiday Play Matinees for 
K-2nd, 4th 

Swiger Auditorium  
All Day  

Saturday, December 6 Holiday Play Performances 
for public 

Swiger Auditorium  
11am and 1pm  

Monday, December 8 Variety Show Auditions Swiger Auditorium  
Time TBD 

Tuesday, December 9 Variety Show Auditions Swiger Auditorium  



Time TBD 

Wednesday, December 10 Variety Show Tech Crew 
Applications Posted  

- 

Friday, December 12 Variety Show Tech Crew 
Applications Due  

- 

Monday, December 15 Variety Show Tech Crew 
Posted  

- 

Monday, January 5 Musical Auditions Swiger Auditorium  
Time TBD 

Tuesday, January 6 Musical Auditions Swiger Auditorium  
Time TBD 

Wednesday, January 7 Musical Auditions/Callbacks Swiger Auditorium  
Time TBD 

Thursday/Friday January 8-9 Musical Cast Posted 
Tech Crew Applications 

Posted 

- 

Thursday, January 8-10 Illinois High School Theatre 
Festival  

             ISU Campus 

Monday, January 12 Variety Show Rehearsal 
Act 1 

Swiger Auditorium  
6:00-9:00 pm 

Tuesday, January 13 Variety Show Rehearsal  
Act 2 

Swiger Auditorium  
6:00-9:00 pm 

Wednesday, January 14 Variety Show Rehearsal  
Act 1 and 2 

Swiger Auditorium  
Act 1: 5:30-7:15 
Act 2: 7:15-9:00 

Thursday, January 15 Tech Crew Applications for 
Musical Due by 3:30 

- 

Friday, January 16 Variety Show Performance Swiger Auditorium  
7pm  

Saturday, January 17 Variety Show Performance  Swiger Auditorium  
7pm  

Sunday, January 18 Variety Show Performance  Swiger Auditorium  
2pm  

Wednesday, April 8 Musical Matinees 9:30am and 12:45pm 

Friday, April 10 Musical Swiger Auditorium 7:00pm 



Saturday, April 11 Musical Swiger Auditorium 7:00pm 

Sunday, April 12 Musical Swiger Auditorium 2:00pm 

Friday, April 17 Musical Swiger Auditorium 7:00pm 

Saturday, April 18 Musical Swiger Auditorium 7:00pm 

Sunday, April 19 Musical Swiger Auditorium 2:00pm  

Friday, May 1 Thespian Induction  Swiger Auditorium 6:30pm 

 
 
 
 


